000

CH \$40.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard BUGNET	05/07/2004
Denis Doniat	05/07/2004
Robert Rouget	05/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.C.P.S. Societe De Conseil Et De Prospective Scientifique S.A.	
Street Address:	85-91, Boulevard Alsace-Lorraine	
City:	Rosny-Sous-Bois	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-93115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10770771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: potts@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm

Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1213
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-4076

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

500000479

PATENT

REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0988

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael O. Sturm	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmt pg1#page1.tif source=assignmt pg2#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 014680 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEKEAS, we the undersigned,	
Bernard BUGNET, 13, avenue Charles Vanel, F-94420 LE PLESSIS TREVISE	
Denis DONIAT, 44, avenue Foch, F-75116 PARIS (FRANCE)	
Robert ROUGET, 130, boulevard Murat, F-75016 PARIS (FRANCE)	
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled Secondary Alkaline	
Electrochemical Generators with a Zinc Anode	······································
	md
WHEREAS, S.C.P.S. Societe De Conseil Et De Prospective	
corporation of France, having a place of business at	4.
7-93115 Rosny-Sous-Bois, FRANÇ End is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	
and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and	
etters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	. ×
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign	
ransfer and set over unto the said C. C. D. c.	*
egal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said	
nvention, as described in the above mentioned application filed in the United States Patent an	
rademark Office on 02/03/2004	1
rademark Office on $02/03/2004$, and given Serial No. $10/770,771$, and ntitled	
, and in and to all patents of the	
nited States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and	2
nd to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations	ш
and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United	
tates and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have be	
eld by us had this Assignment and colours be	30
eld by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages to	y
ason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other	
essible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successor	rs,
signs or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest	

irrevocably in S.C.P.S.	We further agree upon request,
	at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign
	legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest
	t, title and interest hereby transferred in S.C.P.S.
	esentatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company
may direct.	
We hereby request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters
	y be issued for said invention to the said S.C.P.S.
	esentatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the
chure right, title and interest in and t	o said patents and inventions covered thereby.
May 7 200H	Signature: Beryarol Dumes
Date 1	Printed Name: Bernard BUGNET
1.23	~ 、 、 「 」 「 ・
Date 1 Coo 4	Signature: Denis DONIAT
	Denis Donin
1704 7 2004	Signature Robert Roy GT Printed Name: Robert ROUGET
Date	Printed Name: Robert ROUGET
	Signature:
Date	Priated Name:
Date	Signature:
4.4° 148.154	Observation 1 A.F

RECORDED: 06/02/2004